SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)

OUR PRODUCTS - INJECTABLES

STRENGTH/ SALEABLE UNIT Cardinal

2t ISl S CONCENTRATION Health

Amerisource

McKesson

ACYCLOVIR INJECTION, USP

AMIODARONE HYCROCHLORIDE INJECTION, USP

AMIODARONE HYCROCHLORIDE INJECTION, USP

AMIODARONE HYCROCHLORIDE INJECTION, USP

AZITHROMYCIN FOR INJECTION, USP

BIVALIRUDIN FOR INJECTION

DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
INJECTION, USP

DOBUTamine INJECTION, USP

DOBUTamine INJECTION, USP

DOXYCYCLINE for INJECTION, USP

EPTIFIBATIDE INJECTION

EPTIFIBATIDE INJECTION

500 mg per 10 mL

(50 mg per mL)

150 mg/3 mL
(50 mg/mL)

450 mg/9 mL
(50 mg/mL)

900 mg/18 mL
(50 mg/mL)

500 mg per vial

250 mg per vial

20 mg/2 mL
(10 mg/mL)

250 mg/20 mL
(12.5 mg/mL)

250 mg/20 mL
(12.5 mg/mL)

100 mg per vial

20 mg/10 mL

75 mg/100 mL

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Soluion (10 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (3 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (9 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (18 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (10 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (10 mL)

Box of 5 vials
Sterile Solution (2 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (20 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (20 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (100 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (10 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (100 mL)

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

SlateRunPharma.com | 277 West Nationwide Blvd., Suite 260 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 | © Slate Run Pharmaceuticals

70436-030-82

70436-232-52

70436-232-62

70436-232-50

70436-019-82

70436-025-82

70436-147-81

70436-203-82

70436-203-80

70436-032-82

70436-026-80

70436-027-80

5931555

5965991

5966007

5965983

5499967

5756804

5745815

5848007

5906094

5952759

5561006

5561014

2969327

3011319

3011335

3011368

3591682

2374916

2359891

2818276

2909042

2995074

3983830

3984788

10291005

10296668

10296667

10296666

10213260

10263316

10262272

10280335

10287630

10294666

10229704

10229703
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS

SLATERUNPHARMA.COM

855-962-7547 (Toll Free)

OUR PRODUCTS - INJECTABLES

PRODUCT NAME

STRENGTH/
CONCENTRATION

SALEABLE UNIT

Cardinal
Health

McKesson

Amerisource

ESOMEPRAZOLE SODIUM FOR INJECTION

GADOBUTROL INJECTION

GADOBUTROL INJECTION

GADOBUTROL INJECTION

GADOBUTROL INJECTION

GADOTERATE MEGLUMINE INJECTION, USP

GADOTERATE MEGLUMINE INJECTION, USP

GADOTERATE MEGLUMINE INJECTION, USP

GADOTERATE MEGLUMINE INJECTION, USP

GADOTERATE MEGLUMINE INJECTION, USP

GADOTERIDOL INJECTION, USP

40 mg per vial

7.5 mmol/7.5 mmol

7.5 mmol/7.5 mmol

15 mmol/15 mmol

15 mmol/15 mmol

2.5 mmol/5 mL

5 mmol/10 mL

7.5 mmol/15 mL

10 mmol/20 mL

50 mmol/100 mL

1.3965 g per 5 mL
(279.3 mg per mL)

Box of 10 vials

Lyophilized Powder (5 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (7.5 mL)

Box of 20 vials
Sterile Solution (7.5 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (15 mL)

Box of 20 vials
Sterile Solution (15 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (5 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (10 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (15 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (20 mL)

Box of 6 vials
Bulk Package (100 mL)

Box of 5 vials
Sterile Solution (5 mL)

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

70436-190-82

70436-212-80

70436-212-54

70436-214-80

70436-214-54

70436-123-31

70436-123-33

70436-123-34

70436-123-35

70436-123-56

70436-121-31

5783154

5908496

5908504

5908512

5908520

5959416

5959382

5959390

5959408

5959374

Available Soon

2614014

2919793

2919892

2919868

2919926

3004520

3004538

3004546

3004553

3004959

Available Soon

10267389

10287537

10287497

10287459

50005963

10295496

10295528

10295530

10295506

10295816

Available Soon

SlateRunPharma.com | 277 West Nationwide Blvd., Suite 260 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 | © Slate Run Pharmaceuticals
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)

OUR PRODUCTS - INJECTABLES

PRODUCT NAME gg?ﬂ%":iflTr:/ATION SALEABLE UNIT (H::;Ttlr?al McKesson  Amerisource
GADOTERIDOL INJECTION, USP (22;8%9,#;;;?"'?,5 g:::il:fsso‘l,tiz:)sn A 70436-121-33  Available Soon  Available Soon  Available Soon
GADOTERIDOL INJECTION, USP ?é}g?gr?‘é’gg fn[‘)'- gt‘(’a’:"‘:é’o‘l’:;fn (15 mL) 70436-121-34  Available Soon  Available Soon  Available Soon
GADOTERIDOL INJECTION, USP f’é%%gn?;ﬁ?n'?ﬁ g:::il:fsso‘l,tiz:)sn — 70436-121-35  Available Soon  Available Soon  Available Soon
GANCICLOVIR FOR INJECTION, USP 500 mg per vial E}Z)’;gﬁ;: d":fc:fv gor(lomL) 7043608955 5520945 3935939 10213365
IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP ?Ajg/g mgmL) gt‘;’:":f;;lmg:f ({0 mL) 70436-124-82 5864921 2846012 10282599
IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP ?‘:gg g/l gﬁa’ﬁ.ffé&ﬁ'@f 20 mL) 70436-124-52 5864905 2846038 10283079
IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP ?Ajg/; mgimL) g:e):n:f;om:m 50 mL) 70436-211-80 5924543 2060847 10289326
IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP fg 13 mgimL) gt(:a):ilzf;&:t::l:(so - 70436-125-82 5936513 2074806 10291505
IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP ?31/2 mgimL) gt‘;’:"zf;gllmg:f (15 mL) 70436-126-82 5864913 2846020 10283207
IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP ?611/2 mgimL) gt"e’:"‘;f;;l;'lg:f 30 mL) 70436-219-52 5936521 2974814 10291560
IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP ?31/2 mgimL) gt‘;’:"zf;gllmg:f 50 mL) 70436-219-62 5936539 2974780 10291504

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

SlateRunPharma.com | 277 West Nationwide Blvd., Suite 260 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 | © Slate Run Pharmaceuticals
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)

OUR PRODUCTS - INJECTABLES

STRENGTH/ SALEABLE UNIT Cardinal

2t ISl S CONCENTRATION Health

Amerisource

McKesson

IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP

IOPAMIDOL INJECTION, USP

LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM FOR INJECTION, USP

LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM FOR INJECTION, USP

LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM FOR INJECTION, USP

LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM FOR INJECTION, USP

LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM FOR INJECTION, USP

LEVOLEUCOVORIN INJECTION

SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE INJECTION

SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE
in 0.9% Sodium Chloride INJECTION
SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE
in 0.9% Sodium Chloride INJECTION

TOBRAMYCIN FOR INJECTION, USP

61%
(612 mg/mL)

76%
(755 mg/mL)

50 mg per vial

100 mg per vial

200 mg per vial

350 mg per vial

500 mg per vial

175 mg/17.5 mL
(10 mg/mL)

50 mg/2 mL
(25 mg/mL)

20 mg/100 mL
(0.2 mg/mL)

50 mg/100 mL
(0.5 mg/mL)

1.2 grams per vial

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (100 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Sterile Solution (100 mL)

Box of 10 vials
Lyophilized Powder (10 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Lyophilized Powder (20 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Lyophilized Powder (30 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Lyophilized Powder (50 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Lyophilized Powder (100 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (17.5 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (2 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (100 mL)

Box of 1 vial
Sterile Solution (100 mL)

Box of 1 bottle
Bulk Package (100 mL)

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

SlateRunPharma.com | 277 West Nationwide Blvd., Suite 260 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 | © Slate Run Pharmaceuticals

70436-219-82

70436-127-82

70436-116-82

70436-117-80

70436-118-80

70436-119-80

70436-120-80

70436-209-80

70436-028-80

70436-206-80

70436-207-80

70436-110-80

5936547

5936554

5891742

5891759

5891767

5964473

5891734

5901970

5679634

5906334

5906342

5902853

2974863

2974871

2889327

2889343

2889350

3008596

2889368

2897536

1575182

2909174

2909166

2906261

10291562

10291503

10285398

10285397

10285461

10295966

10285462

10286577

10250711

10287055

10287033

10287450
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)

OUR PRODUCTS - INJECTABLES

PRODUCT NAME DU SALEABLE UNIT caeihel McKesson Amerisource

CONCENTRATION Health

Box of 6 bottles

TOBRAMYCIN FOR INJECTION, USP 1.2 grams per vial Bulk Package (100 mL) 70436-110-56 5902846 2906279 10287403
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR . Box of 10 vials
INJECTION USP 500 mg per vial Lyophilized Powder (10 mL) 70436-020-82 5668389 1561562 10238347
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR ) Box of 10 vials
INJECTION USP 1 g per vial Lyophilized Powder (30 mL) 70436-021-82 5668397 1561547 10238349
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR Box of 1 bottle
INJECTION USP 5 g per bottle Bulk Package (100 mL) 70436-022-82 5768700 2395424 10265124
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR Box of 1 bottle
INJECTION USP 10 g per bottle Bulk Package (100 mL) 70436-023-82 5768718 2395432 10265103
. Box of 1 vial
VORICONAZOLE FOR INJECTION 200 mg per vial 70436-029-80 5570809 3984028 10229760

Lyophilized Powder (20 mL)

To place an order or learn more, call 855-962-7547
Scan to view (Toll Free) or email sales@slaterunpharma.com
full product catalog. 6am — 7pm CST (Monday - Friday)

Available through your wholesaler

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

SlateRunPharma.com | 277 West Nationwide Blvd., Suite 260 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 | © Slate Run Pharmaceuticals

SRP2025 03-25



SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)
STRENGTH/ Cardinal .

PRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION  SALEABLE UNIT NDC # Heatth McKesson Amerisource

ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE INHALATION Box of 30

o omon 15 meg DO T e vials 70436-151-57 5730403 2332120 10289602

ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE INHALATION Box of 60

coLUTION 15 meg S O e vials 70436-151-58 5730411 2332146 10259207

AZITHROMYCIN FOR ORAL SUSPENSION USP 200 mg/5 mL Box of 1 . 70436-222-36 5924733 2960276 10289358
(1200 mg) (30 mL when mixed)

CILOSTAZOL TABLETS 50 mg Bottle of 60 70436-156-06 5709308 2305993 10255199

CILOSTAZOL TABLETS 100 mg Bottle of 60 70436-157-06 5709316 2306009 10255286

DIESHENLA S 0012 2T RIS HAE L 5 25 mg Bottle of 30 70436-036-04 5695440 1594035 10253048

TABLETS

DESVENLAFAXINE EXTENDED-RELEASE 50 mg Bottle of 30 70436-012-04 5663265 1561521 10238230

TABLETS

D S =E 50 mg Bottle of 90 70436-012-06 5663273 1561539 10238144

TABLETS

DESVENLAFAXINE EXTENDED-RELEASE 100 mg Bottle of 30 70436-013-04 5663281 1561554 10238146

TABLETS

RIESHE A ]2 AT D 2 HAE E S5 100 mg Bottle of 90 70436-013-06 5663299 1561513 10238209

TABLETS

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 120 mg Bottle of 100 70436-191-01 5806823 2642023 10272228

EXTENDED-RELEASE CAPSULES, USP

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

SlateRunPharma.com | 277 West Nationwide Blvd., Suite 260 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 | © Slate Run Pharmaceuticals
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)

UL SALEABLE UNIT NDC # el

RRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION Health

McKesson Amerisource

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE

EXTENDED-RELEASE CAPSULES, USP 120 mg Bottle of 500 70436-191-02 5806831 2642031 10272224
g;(L'FIIE?IT)EEMD-TRYEIIJ_FéagE IE:C:\FI?SDELES, USP 180 mg Bottle of 100 70436-192-01 5806849 2642049 10272227
EQ-:E?GT)EE'\I’I):!YE?.FEKZ(S:E IES\FI?;’ELES, USP 180 mg Bottle of 500 70436-192-02 5806856 2642056 10272280
g&:éﬁii%ﬂ:éﬁgg: IE:(I,::’ISSLES, USP 240 mg Bottle of 100 70436-193-01 5806864 2642064 10272233
[E);:-:é?li)EEng:tYE?_goAg: IEEOAI:'ISDELES, USP 240 mg Bottle of 500 70436-193-02 5806872 2642072 10272273
g;(L:é‘:jz[)EE“gzgYE?_Féig: I.'r(‘)\glll_JEl?rs 120 mg Bottle of 30 70436-195-04 5832423 2689669 10278142
E;:-':é?]z[)EEl\:).I;IRYE?_FE‘(zgg I'-rig:l_JEETs 180 mg Bottle of 30 70436-196-04 5832449 2689677 10278147
g;(L'FIIE?IT)EEMD-TRYEIIJ_FéggE I'-I'ggII?EETS 240 mg Bottle of 30 70436-197-04 5832464 2689685 10278149
EE);:-'-I!E?\IT)EE'\I’IJ:RYE?.FEKZ(S:E I-}CA)::I_);-S 300 mg Bottle of 30 70436-198-04 5832480 2689693 10278170
g&:éﬁii%ﬂg_:gg: I}?\:II?EETS 360 mg Bottle of 30 70436-199-04 5832340 2689701 10278160
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 420 mg Bottle of 30 70436-200-04 5832365 2689651 10278084

EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS

o MAKING

REMARKABLE

SlateRunPharma.com | 277 West Nationwide Blvd., Suite 260 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 | © Slate Run Pharmaceuticals
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)
STRENGTH/ Cardinal .

PRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION  SALEABLE UNIT NDC # Heatth McKesson Amerisource

FLUCONAZOLE FOR ORAL SUSPENSION USP 40 mg/mL 35 mL. . 70436-227-48 5024147 2051762 10289347

(when reconstituted)

GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 1mg Bottle of 100 70436-039-01 5792544 2626687 10269549

GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 2 mg Bottle of 100 70436-040-01 5792551 2626679 10269833

GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 3mg Bottle of 100 70436-041-01 5792569 2626661 10269840

GUANFACINE EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLETS 4mg Bottle of 100 70436-042-01 5792577 2626653 10269524

3L SRl ol SIS T3 0 28 2 S e Bottle of 30 70436-054-04 5751813 2363158 10262223

CAPSULES

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE Bottle of 30 70436-055-04 5751821 2363166 10262247

CAPSULES

g O O == B P Bottle of 90 70436-055-06 5751839 2363174 10262216

CAPSULES

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE | Bottle of 30 70436-056-04 5751847 2363182 10262344

CAPSULES

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 5 Bottle of 30 70436-057-04 5751854 2363190 10262254

CAPSULES

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE EXTENDED- RELEASE 5 Bottle of 90 70436-057-06 5751862 2363208 10262217

CAPSULES

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)

SIS SALEABLE UNIT NDC # Sarcinal McKesson  Amerisource

RRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION Health

METOPROLOL SUCCINATE EXTENDED- RELEASE

TABLETS, USP 25 mg Bottle of 100 70436-202-01 5807151 2645224 10272433
ygs;@@;succmme EXTENDED- RELEASE 25 mg Bottle of 500 70436-202-02 5807169 2645216 10272523
%;?Eg,)bglﬁ SUCCINATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 50 mg Bottle of 100 70436-183-01 5779434 2608792 10266670
¥f;f:TF‘s?bg'F‘,SU°°'NATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 50 mg Bottle of 500 70436-183-02 5779426 2608800 10266632
¥f;f:%?bcs"l; Sidglbnzl2.ans el den (320252 100 mg Bottle of 100 70436-166-01 5719919 2325926 10258004
¥f;f:TF;?bgtsucc'NATE EXTENDED- RELEASE 100 mg Bottle of 500 70436-166-02 5719927 2325934 10257985
¥f;f:1.':‘s?bcs"l; sldglbnal2.ans el s[5 200 mg Bottle of 100 70436-167-01 5719935 2325991 10258020
ff;f;“‘s?bg'l;s“cc'””'z EXTENDED- RELEASE 200 mg Bottle of 500 70436-167-02 5719943 2326007 10257956
:2;{‘:%?"6;”"“'“ = 20 mEq (1500 mg) Bottle of 100 70436-153-01 5504684 1507359 10232819
PROMETHAZINE DM ORAL SOLUTION 6.25 mg-15 mg/5mL 1 pint (473 mL) Bottle  70436-155-42 5678263 1574334 10249989
TETRABENAZINE TABLETS 12.5 mg Bottle of 112 70436-101-09 5610670 1525260 10234588

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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SLATE

PHARMACEUTICALS SLATERUNPHARMA.COM  855-962-7547 (Toll Free)
STRENGTH/ Cardinal .
PRODUCT NAME CONCENTRATION SALEABLE UNIT Health McKesson Amerisource
TETRABENAZINE TABLETS 25 mg Bottle of 112 70436-102-09 5610688 1525286 10234589
TROSPIUM CHLORIDE EXTENDED-RELEASE CAPSULES 60 mg Bottle of 30 70436-174-04 5728357 2336188 10258861
VORICONAZOLE FOR ORAL SUSPENSION 40 mg/mL 75 mL 70436-230-39 5940358 2974905 10291524

(when reconstituted)

o MAKING

REMARKABLE
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